

24.11.2022
Item No. 36
Ct. No. 238
AKG

WPA 17188 of 2014
Dr. Shubhra Aich
Versus
University Grants Commission & Ors.

Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta

...for U.G.C.

In the first call, no one appeared for the petitioner. In the second call also, none appears for the petitioner.

Accordingly, WPA 17188 of 2014 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)